
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

172-34 (LS)

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Anthony P. Blas - Hotel Nikko
Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for his Middle Management
Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yuʹos
Maʹåseʹ to him for his service to our island and our people.

7/24/17
11:29 a.m.

7/28/2017
11:00 a.m. 

Intro/Ref/History LOG
7/24/2017 2:11 PM






