I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
172-34 (LS)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to commending and congratulating Anthony P. Blas - Hotel Nikko Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for his Middle Management Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to our island and our people.	11:29 a.m.	7/28/2017 11:00 a.m.						

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution	No.	172	34	(LS)

Introduced by:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. W Joe S. San Agustin W

Relative to commending and congratulating Anthony P. Blas - Hotel Nikko Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for his *Middle Management* Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to our island and our people.

2017 JUL 24 M II: 29-

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF A MINA'TRENTAL KUATRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Anthony for worked over 10 years with Hotel Nikko Guam starting out as a Maintenance Supervisor to his current position, oversees machinery,

building and grounds maintenance, maintenance of 492 guest rooms, six outlets, VIP

Premier Lounge, Banquet facilities, back office and all the tenant shop; and

WHEREAS, Anthony is responsible for 27 staff members. He controls assignments and motivates them to produce and accomplish quality work in a timely manner, instructing them accordingly; and

WHEREAS, dedication to his job and loyalty to Hotel Nikko Guam is second to none, spending countless hours to ensure maintenance projects are performed with efficiency and effectiveness whether it be plumbing, electrical or structural repairs, including emergency repairs; and

1	WHEREAS, Anthony's knowledge of the facilities inside and out is an asset to					
2	the Company. He possesses a keen sense of tracking down the origin of problems that					
3	occur, minimizing delays in making repairs; now therefore, be it					
4	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåtro No					
5	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people					
6	of Guam, commend and congratulate Anthony P. Blas - Hotel Nikko Guam as the					
7	winner of the 2017 HERO Award for his Middle Management Category and to further					
8	expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to					
9	our island and our people; and be it further					
10	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules					
11	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of					
12	the same be thereafter transmitted to Anthony P. Blas; and to the Honorable Edward					
13	J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.					
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUATRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN ON THE DAY OF 2017.					
	Benjamin J.F. Cruz Speaker Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson, Committee on Rules					
	Régine Biscoe Lee					
	Legislative Secretary					